

## Caistor cemetery fees and charges (w.e.f 9th March 2023)

| Fees and Charges from March 2023                                       |   | Fees       |           | Notes                        |
|--|---|------------|-----------|------------------------------|
| Ref  |   | Residents* | Non-      |                              |
|  |   |            | Residents |                              |
| Grave Purchase EROB (pre-purchase, purchase at interment or renewal)** |   |            |           |                              |
| Α  | Purchase of Exclusive Rights to Burial grave  | £500       | £1000     |                              |
|  | 2.7m x 1.35m                                  |            |           |                              |
|  | (99 years for interment and pre- purchase)    |            |           |                              |
| В  | Purchase of Exclusive Rights to Burial -      | £250       | £500      | Max 4 ashes interments       |
|  | Cremated remains plot 1.35m x 1.35m           |            |           | No longer available          |
|  | (99 years for interment and pre- purchase)    |            |           | _                            |
| С  | Purchase of Purchase of Exclusive Rights to   | £150       | £300      | Max 1 ashes interment        |
|  | Burial – Garden of remembrance plot (50x50cm) |            |           |                              |
|  | (99 years for interment and pre- purchase)    |            |           |                              |
|  |   |            |           |                              |
| Inte   | rments***                                     |            |           |                              |
| D  | Still-born child or child up to 12 years      | £0         | £0        |                              |
| Ε  | Body of person over 12 years                  | £150       | £300      | Single of double depth       |
| F  | Interment of ashes                            | £100       | £200      |                              |
| G  | Scattering of Cremated remains under turf     | £80        | £160      | Existing grave or ashes plot |
|  |   |            |           |                              |
| Exh  | umation                                       |            |           |                              |
| Н  | Exhumation - Cremated remains                 | £300       |           |                              |
| ı  | Exhumation – Burial                           | £1250      |           | Min. charge that will apply, |
|  |   |            |           | additional charges at cost   |
|  |   |            |           |                              |
|  | norials (Purchase of Permit)                  | 1          |           |                              |
| J  | Headstone                                     | £100       |           |                              |
| K  | Memorial vase or plaque in lieu of headstone  | £60        |           |                              |
| L  | Additional Inscription                        | £60        |           |                              |
| М  | Removal of memorial for renovation            | £50        |           |                              |
|  |   |            |           |                              |
| Adr  | ministration                                  |            |           |                              |
| Ν  | Transfer of EROB/EREM or Statutory            | £2         | 25        |                              |
|  | Declaration                                   |            |           |                              |
| 0  | In depth records search                       | £2         | 25        |                              |
| _  |   |            |           |                              |

<sup>\*</sup>The definition of a resident for the purposes of calculating charges is:

- a. A person on the Caistor electoral register at death
- b. A person under 18 whose parents appear on the Caistor electoral register
- c. A person who immediately prior to moving to a care/nursing home, resided at an address on the Caistor electoral register

NB If someone claims residence but does not appear on the electoral register will need to provide proof.

A B and C – Full refund of will be given if cancelled within 6 months; any refund if cancelled between 6 months and 2 years will be at the councils discretion; 0% refund after 2 years.

\*\*\* The interment fee is charged when the interment occurs. If it is at the same time as grave purchase, the grave purchase and interment fee are both charged.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The grave purchase fee is charged when the grave is purchased for interment, reserved (pre-purchase) or renewed.